RESOLUTION No. 2016-03 A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS PORT LUDLOW DRAINAGE DISTRICT P.O. Box 65261, Port Ludlow, WA. 98365

WHEREAS, the Port Ludlow Drainage District (PLDD) operates a drainage system in Jefferson County, Washington; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners of the District, operating pursuant to RCW85.38.170, has determined that it is in the public interest and the interest of the properties served by the District to approve this budget, presented in an open public meeting held, at 10:00 a.m. on Thursday, October 13, 2016 in the Bay View Room of the Beach Club, 121 Marina View Drive, Port Ludlow, WA 98365.

WHEREAS Resolution 2016-02 included a clerical error, and

WHEREAS the Board, having fully reviewed the resolution No. 2016-02, noted the error in the budget appropriation, and desires to correct the error by inserting the correct dollar amount discussed and approved by the Board, Now, Therefore,

Resolution No. 2016-02 is hereby amended to read as follows: (\$187,00) . . .

...\$187,600...

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of Commissioners, Port Ludlow Drainage District, Jefferson County, Washington, Declaring the intent of the District to approve the attached budget for the calendar year 2017

In the amount of \$187,600.00

With an assessment of \$118,600.00

By a motion made, seconded and approved this day, November 10, 2016.

Signed this day, November 10, 2016 by the Port Ludlow Drainage District Board of Commissioners.

Allen Uyeda
Port Ludlow Drainage District Commissioner 3

**X atu Smith
Port Ludlow Drainage District Commissioner 1